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FARRMS Loan Program 
The FARRMS loan fund is another of the many ways that we help you grow. You have crafted your farm dream, defined your goals and written a business plan. Now you may be seeking start up funding to bring your farm dream to life. We offer loans to help you launch and grow your sustainable farm, ranch, or local food business.  FARRMS’ loans are accessible and provide an opportunity for beginning farmers to establish their businesses and build history so they are better able to apply for financing from other sources. 
FARRMS maintains a loan fund dedicated to supporting the growth of sustainable agriculture enterprises. Our Loan Committee reviews loan applications and makes award decisions. We have revised our terms and interest rates in the summer of 2020 in order to ensure the sustainability of our loan program and streamline processes. As of September 2020, we have partnered with Dakota Business Lending. FARRMS staff and loan committee will continue to review applications and make award decisions.  Dakota Business Lending will service the loans including processing loan closing paperwork and collecting annual payments.  (Read the press release about the partnership between Dakota Business Lending and FARRMS.)
	Maximum loan award: $7,500
	Interest rates: 5.00% to 7.00%

	Loan term: seven years
	Interval: annual payments

	Applicants who have completed Farm Beginnings or a similar business planning course qualify to have the interest waived in year one.


The following amortization table shows the annual payments for a $7500 loan at 6% interest
	Payment Number
	Payment
	Principal
	Interest
	Balance

	1
	($1,343.51)
	($893.51)
	($450.00)
	$6,606.49 

	2
	($1,343.51)
	($947.12)
	($396.39)
	$5,659.36 

	3
	($1,343.51)
	($1,003.95)
	($339.56)
	$4,655.41 

	4
	($1,343.51)
	($1,064.19)
	($279.32)
	$3,591.23 

	5
	($1,343.51)
	($1,128.04)
	($215.47)
	$2,463.19 

	6
	($1,343.51)
	($1,195.72)
	($147.79)
	$1,267.46 

	7
	($1,343.51)
	($1,267.46)
	($76.05)
	($0.00)


FARRMS accepts applications on an ongoing basis.  Applications received by the 10th day of the month will be reviewed in that month. Applications received after the 10th day will be reviewed in the following month. When we receive your application, FARRMS staff will forward the application to the Loan Committee for review and may contact you to schedule an interview. If we choose to award a loan we will notify you, provide additional forms to complete and connect you with our partner agency, Dakota Business Lending. You will be charged a loan closing fee. Closings costs are determined by the loan amount and collateral and are the responsibility of the borrower.  It is estimated that closing costs will range from about $75 up to about $200. If you have questions, please contact our office at 701-867-2921 or email info@farrms.org.
FARRMS Loan Application Form
Our loan application form is available online at www.farrms.org/grow or at the following link:

https://www.cognitoforms.com/FARRMS1/FARRMSLoanApplication
If you prefer to fill the application out on paper, complete and return this application and supporting documents to: FARRMS, PO Box 22, Tuttle ND 58488 or email to info@farrms.org.
	Name: 

	Address:

	City/State/Zip:

	Email:

	Phone (Home):  

	Phone (Work/Cell):

	What is the best day/time to call and which phone number should we use?




Please provide a brief description of your farm and the products you sell. 

	


Amount of loan requested $____________.

How will you use the loan funds? 
	


How will this project contribute to the long-term financial sustainability of your agriculture enterprise?
	


How will this project improve quality of life for your family and community?
	


How will this project support the health of natural resources and the environment?

	


Have you completed Farm Beginnings?
 ☐ Yes ☐ No ☐ Started but not completed 
What year did you complete Farm Beginnings? (This information helps us locate you in our records)._______________
Have you completed a business management course other than Farm Beginnings?
 ☐ Yes ☐ No ☐ Started but not completed 
Please describe your experience in business planning and financial management.

	


Please describe your mission and values related to your enterprise. 
	


Please describe your vision and goals for your enterprise. 

	


Spending plan and budget:

Provide a project budget including a detailed description of how the money is to be used. You may attach price quotes, pictures, or any other descriptive information. Also, include items or services that will be provided or matched by the recipient.

Financial Documents
Provide an IRS Schedule F from the past 2 years or a current balance sheet and profit and loss (either prior year or projected for upcoming year).
If this is a new business and you do not have the above information, please provide a projected budget for your first year of operation with as much detail as possible. 


Provide any additional information relevant to the loan application. (If you are unable to provide any of the requested documentation, please explain why and provide as much information as you are able. 
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